sts in

On October 4, 2023, Liberty Media Corporation (the "Company") announced today the closing of the repricing of the \$1,700

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: October 4, 2023

LIBERTY MEDIA CORPORATION

By: /s/ Wade Haufschild

Name: Wade Haufschild Title: Senior Vice President

Liberty Media Corporation Announces Repricing of Formula 1 First Lien Term Loan B
About Liberty Media Corporation
About Formula 1